Agenda Date: <u>06/28/2016</u> Agenda Item: 3.15

ORDINANCE NO.XX-XX

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OAKLEY ACCEPTING THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE PENAL CODE RELATING TO THE TRAINING OF LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS

The City Council of the City of Oakley does ordain as follows:

<u>Section 1.</u> The governing body of the City of Oakley declares that it desires to qualify to receive aid from the State of California under the provisions of Section 13522, Chapter 1 of Title 4, Part 4 of the California Penal Code.

<u>Section 2.</u> Pursuant to Sections 13510.1 and 13512 of said Chapter 1, the City of Oakley will adhere to the standards for recruitment and training established by the Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training.

<u>Section 3.</u> The Commission and its representatives may make such inquiries as deemed necessary to ascertain that the peace officer personnel of the City of Oakley adhere to the standards for recruitment and training established by the California Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training.

Section 4. The ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect thirty (30) days from and after its date of passage. The City Clerk shall cause the ordinance to be published within fifteen (15) days after its passage in a newspaper of general circulation, or by publishing a summary of the proposed ordinance, posting a certified copy of the proposed ordinance in the office of the City Clerk at least five (5) days prior to the City Council meeting at which the ordinance is to be adopted, and within fifteen (15) days after its adoption, publishing a summary of the ordinance with the names of the Council Members voting for and against the ordinance.

The foregoing ordinance was adopted with the reading waived at a regular meeting of the Oakley City Council on June 14, 2016 by the following vote:

AYES:
NOES:
ABSTENTIONS
ARSENT.

	APPROVED:
ATTEST	Kevin Romick, Mayor
Libby Vreonis, City Clerk	Date